PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Immersion Corporation	06/05/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Powergrid Fitness, Inc.	
Street Address:	8681 Cherry Lane	
City:	Laurel	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20707	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11360994
Application Number:	10975185
Application Number:	11238127
Application Number:	11097370
Application Number:	11133449
Application Number:	11350284
Application Number:	11562449
Application Number:	11851460
Application Number:	11372231
Application Number:	11672653
Application Number:	11930642
Application Number:	60968162
Application Number:	29297138
Application Number:	10806280
Application Number:	60514897
	DATENT

PATENT

REEL: 020186 FRAME: 0882

Application Number:	60614982
Application Number:	60699384
Application Number:	60739920
Application Number:	60739915
Application Number:	60742899
Application Number:	60771878
Application Number:	60786355
Application Number:	60396130
Patent Number:	7033176
Patent Number:	7121982
Patent Number:	D510391
Patent Number:	D514627
Patent Number:	D517124

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)762-4056

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301/424-3640 Email: jls@usiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Edell, Shapiro & Finnan LLC

Address Line 1: 1901 Research Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Rockville, MARYLAND 20850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	POWERGRID
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stuart B. Shapiro

Total Attachments: 2

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020186 FRAME: 0883

EXHIBIT A PATENT QUITCLAIM

WHEREAS, IMMERSION CORPORATION, having a place of business at 801 Fox Lane, San Jose, California 95131, may have an interest in U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/396,130 entitled "Motion Platform System and Method for Effecting Rotation of an Internal Frame About Plural Axes", U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/289,464 entitled "Motion Platform System and Method of Rotating a Motion Platform About Plural Axes", U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/360,994 entitled "Motion Platform System and Method of Rotating a Motion Platform About Plural Axes" and U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/309,565 entitled "Computer Interactive Isometric Exercise System and Method for Operatively Interconnecting the Exercise System to a Computer System for Use as a Peripheral"; and

WHEREAS, IMMERSION CORPORATION is desirous of quitclaiming any such interest in and to said Patent Applications, the inventions described and/or claimed therein and any modifications or improvements to said inventions, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto to POWERGRID FITNESS, INC., having an address at 8681 Cherry Lane, Laurel, Maryland 20707;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, IMMERSION CORPORATION does hereby quitclaim to POWERGRID FIT-NESS, INC., and release, any and all interest it may have in and to said inventions and any modifications or improvements to said inventions conceived, developed and/or reduced to practice by any employees, contractors or affiliates of POWERGRID FITNESS, INC., and in and to any

PATENT REEL: 020186 FRAME: 0884 and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention, and in and to any back damages accrued pursuant to said inventions or said modifications or improvements.

IMMERSION CORPORATION agrees that, upon request, it will execute and deliver any additional documents reasonably required by POWERGRID FITNESS, INC. to enable POWERGRID FITNESS, INC. to complete, confirm or acknowledge any of the transactions contemplated hereby, at the sole expense of POWERGRID FITNESS, INC.

	IMMERSION CORPORATION
Dated: 5 June 2006	By Jaura A. Poter
	Printed Name: LAURA A. PETER
	Title: VICE PRESIDENT + GENERAL COUNSEL
State of California) County of Santa Clara)	
proved to me on the basis of satis subscribed to the within instrument in his/her/their authorized capacity(i	A. Peter , personally known to me or factory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument alf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Iranus Council Orleman Signature of Notary
ND 4 F	·

SEAL



RECORDED: 12/04/2007

PATENT REEL: 020186 FRAME: 0885